FE21001-1301-010
FERRITE CORES
FOR TRANSFORMER & CHOKE COIL
2
An introduction to FDK’s ferrite cores
As a total manufacturer of ferrite products, FDK has developed diverse types of ferrite
material and core, which satisfy the latest demands from electronics market. This
catalogue presents a comprehensive list of FDK’s ferrite cores for various application

Conventional type   EER CORES (ETD)
Summary
F
D A E
B
C
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F
EER26/19B FEER25.5A 25.5±0.5 9.3±0.2 7.5±0.2 7.2±0.15 19.8–0 6.2±0.1
EER28/18 28.6±0.5 8.5±0.25 11.4±0.25 9.9000 21.2–0 5.25±0.25
EER28/28 FEER28.5A 28.6±0.5 14.0±0.2 11.4±0.25 9.9±0.2 21.2–0 9.6000
EER28/34 FEER28.5B 28.6±0.5 16.9±0.25 11.4±0.25 9.9±0.25 21.2–0 12.6±0.3
EER29/20 30.6000 10.1±0.2 9.8000 9.8000 22.0000 6.1±0.2
EER29/32 ETD29 FEER29.8 30.6000 16.0000 9.8000 9.8000 22.0000 10.7000
EER34/26T 34.0000 13.0±0.12 11.1000 11.1000 25.6000 7.8±0.12
EER34/35 ETD34 FEER34.2 35.0000 17.3±0.2 11.1000 11.1000 25.6000 11.8000
EER35/26 35.0±0.5 13.0±0.3 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.3 25.6–0 8.0±0.3
EER35/31 35.0±0.5 15.5±0.3 11.3±0.2 11.3±0.2 25.6–0 10.5±0.3
EER35/41 FEER35A 35.0±0.5 20.7±0.3 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.3 25.6–0 14.7±0.3
EER39/28 39.0±0.4 14.2±0.2 12.8±0.25 12.8±0.25 28.6–0 9.0±0.25
EER39/44 FEER39 39.0±0.4 22.2±0.2 12.8±0.25 12.8±0.25 28.6–0 17.0±0.25
EER39/45 39.0±0.4 22.7±0.2 12.8±0.25 12.8000 28.6–0 17.0000
EER39/40 ETD39 FEER39.1 40.0000 19.8±0.2 12.8000 12.8000 29.3000 14.2000
EER40/18 40.0±0.7 9.0000 13.3±0.3 13.3±0.3 28.8–0 4.0±0.15
EER40/45 40.0±0.7 22.4±0.3 13.3±0.3 13.3±0.3 28.8–0 15.4±0.3
EER40/55 FEER40 40.0±1.0 27.3±0.4 13.3±0.3 13.3±0.3 29.5±1.0 20.3±0.4
EER42/36 42.0±0.5 18.0±0.2 15.2±0.3 15.2±0.25 31.0±0.5 12.0±0.3
EER42/42 FEER42 42.0±0.5 21.2±0.2 15.2±0.25 15.2±0.25 31.0±0.5 15.0000
EER42/42D 42.0±0.5 21.2±0.2 20.0000 17.3±0.25 31.8–0 15.0000
EER42/42B 42.0±0.5 21.6±0.2 15.2±0.25 15.2±0.25 31.0±0.5 15.5000
EER42/45A 42.0±0.6 22.4±0.2 15.2±0.25 15.2±0.25 30.4–0 15.4±0.3
EER42/45 42.0±0.6 22.4±0.2 15.5000 15.5000 29.4–0 15.4±0.3
EER42/49 42.0±0.5 24.7±0.2 19.6±0.4 17.3±0.25 31.8–0 18.5000
EER42/43 43.0000 21.8000 15.0000 15.0000 30.4000 15.6000
EER44/45 ETD44 FEER44 45.0000 22.3±0.2 15.2000 15.2000 32.5000 16.1000
EER48/41 49.0000 21.2000 20.9±0.4 18.0±0.3 37.2000 14.7000
EER49/48 49.0±0.5 23.9±0.3 17.2±0.25 17.2±0.25 36.3–0 15.4±0.2
EER49/54 49.0±0.5 26.8000 17.2±0.25 17.2±0.25 36.3–0 18.3000
EER49/55 49.0±0.6 27.5±0.3 17.2±0.4 17.2000 36.4–0 19.0±0.2
EER49/62 FEER49 49.0±0.5 31.0000 17.2±0.4 17.2±0.2 36.4–0 22.5000
EER49/49 ETD49 FEER48.7 49.8000 24.9000 16.7000 16.7000 36.1000 17.7000
+0.2
–0.15
+0

Core height
Core length
Shape
Material
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 20
Conventional type   EE CORES
Summary
CB
A
F
ED
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F
EE10/11 FEE10.2 10.2±0.2 5.5±0.1 4.75±0.15 2.45±0.15 7.8–0 4.30000
EE12.5/15 FEE12.5 12.5±0.3 7.6000 5.0±0.2 2.6000 9.0–0 4.9000
EE12.6/13 E13/4 FEE12.7A 12.6000 6.5000 3.7000 3.7000 8.9000 4.5000
EE13/11 13.0±0.3 5.6000 6.5±0.2 3.8±0.15 9.8±0.3 4.1000
EE13/12C 13.0±0.2 6.0±0.15 6.15±0.15 2.75±0.15 10.2±0.2 4.6±0.1
EE16/11 16.0000 5.65±0.2 7.4000 4.7000 11.3000 3.6±0.15
EE16/14K 16.0±0.3 7.1000 5.0000 4.0000 12.0±0.3 5.1000
EE16/14C FEE16A 16.0±0.3 7.2±0.3 5.0000 4.0±0.2 11.7–0 5.2±0.2
EE16/16 16.0000 8.2000 4.7000 4.7000 11.3000 5.7000
EE16/24 FEE16B 16.0±0.3 12.0000 5.0000 4.0±0.2 11.8–0 10.0000
EE16/21 16.1±0.25 10.5000 4.2±0.2 4.4000 11.6–0 8.0000
EE19/27 FEE19B 19.0000 13.4±0.3 5.0±0.2 4.5±0.2 14.2–0 11.0±0.3
EE19/15 19.05±0.38 7.59±0.13 4.75±0.13 4.75±0.13 14.33±0.31 5.23±0.13
EE19/16K FEE19A 19.1±0.3 7.8000 5.2000 4.7000 14.2–0 5.5000
EE20/20A E20/6 FEE20.1 20.0±0.4 9.9±0.2 5.65±0.25 5.7±0.2 14.1–0 7.2±0.2
EE22/19 FEE22A 22.0000 9.55±0.25 6.0000 6.0000 15.5–0 5.3000
EE22/24C 22.0000 11.9±0.25 6.0000 6.0000 15.5–0 7.9000
EE22/29 FEE22B 22.0±0.5 14.5000 6.0000 6.0000 16.0±0.5 10.5000
EE24/31A 24.5000 15.3±0.3 9.4±0.15 7.8±0.15 16.7–0 11.4±0.25
EE25/20 25.0±0.3 10.0000 6.4±0.3 6.4±0.3 18.2–0 6.5000
EE25/33 25.0±0.3 16.3000 6.5±0.25 6.5±0.25 18.15–0 13.0000
EE25/25B E25/7 FEE25.1 25.05±0.75 12.55±0.25 7.2±0.3 7.25±0.25 17.5–0 8.95±0.25
EE25/19D 25.3±0.4 9.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 6.5±0.25 18.5–0 6.6±0.2
EE25/20B 25.3±0.4 9.95±0.2 6.6±0.25 6.4±0.2 19.0–0 6.75±0.15
EE25/23B 25.3±0.4 11.5±0.2 6.6±0.25 6.4±0.2 19.0–0 8.3±0.15
EE25/19Z FEE25.4A 25.4±0.38 9.53±0.25 6.35±0.25 6.35±0.25 18.7–0 6.38±0.17
EE25/32Z FEE25.4B 25.4±0.4 16.0±0.3 6.35±0.3 6.35±0.3 18.67–0 12.83±0.3
EE26/29A 26.0±0.3 14.350000 8.0±0.15 7.3±0.2 18.6–0 10.7±0.15
EE26/33A 26.0±0.3 16.350000 8.0±0.15 7.3±0.2 18.6–0 12.7±0.15
EE28/18 27.3±0.5 8.9±0.2 9.7±0.2 8.5±0.3 18.5–0 4.9±0.15
EE28/20 28.0±0.4 10.0000 11.0000 7.5000 18.6–0 6.0000
EE28/20B 28.0±0.5 10.7000 12.0±0.3 7.2±0.3 18.6–0 6.2000
EE28/25A 28.0±0.3 12.5000 8.0±0.3 8.0000 19.6–0 8.5000
+0.5
–0.4
+0
–0.2

EE19/27 2.69 61.3 22.8 1400 22.5 22.5LC 110 7.0 850(±25%) —
EE19/15 1.66 37.3 22.5 837 22.5 22.5LBC 50.1 4.2 1200(±25%) —
EE19/16K 1.72 39.6 23.1 915 22.8 22.8C 55.7 4.6 1200(±25%) —
EE20/20A 1.45 46.0 32.0 1490 32.2 31.6B 62.6 7.5 1550(±25%) —
EE22/19 1.15 42.5 37.0 1570 33.1 33.1C 54.7 8.3 1850(±25%) —
EE22/24C 1.46 52.4 35.9 1880 33.1 33.1C 80.6 9.7 1500(±25%) —
EE22/29 1.73 63.4 36.0 2280 33.0 33.0C 108 11.6 1200(±25%) —
EE24/31A 0.909 66.6 73.3 4880 73.3 70.5L 105 24.5 2550(±25%) —
EE25/20 1.16 49.3 42.0 2070 40.8 40.8C 80.5 10.5 1600(±25%) —
EE25/33 1.79 75.2 42.0 3160 42.2 41.6L 160 15.8 1300(±25%) —
EE25/25B 1.11 57.7 51.7 2990 52.2 51.0L 95.8 15.0 2000(±25%) —
EE25/19D 1.20 51.6 43.0 2232 45.5 42.0LB 84.5 10.6 1800(±25%) —
EE25/20B 1.21 49.8 41.3 2060 42.2 39.6L 87.1 10.3 1800(±25%) —
EE25/23B 1.37 56.0 41.0 2300 42.2 39.6L 107 11.5 1650(±25%) —
EE25/19Z 1.20 48.1 40.2 1940 40.3 40.0B 81.0 10.3 1800(±25%) 9000(000)
EE25/32Z 1.84 74.0 40.3 2970 40.3 40.3LBC 163 14.8 1350(±25%) —
EE26/29A 1.33 76.0 57.0 4330 58.4 56.0L 203 19.1 1800(±25%) —
EE26/33A 1.48 84.0 56.9 4780 58.4 56.0L 241 21.3 1650(±25%) —
EE28/18 0.535 42.9 80.2 3440 82.5 77.6B 51.0 17.2 4000(±25%) —
EE28/20 0.559 48.2 86.2 4160 77.6 77.6C 72.0 23.0 4000(±25%) —
EE28/20B 0.508 49.9 98.2 4910 86.4 86.4C 73.2 25.6 4500(±25%) —
EE28/25A 0.931 59.0 63.4 3740 63.2 63.2C 104 19.1 2400(±25%) —
+35%
–25%
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 22
CB
A
F
ED
Conventional type   EE CORES
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F
EE28/33 FEE28 28.0±0.4 16.5000 11.0000 7.5000 18.6–0 12.0000
EE28/28A 28.2±0.3 14.0000 8.0±0.15 7.3±0.2 20.8–0 10.35±0.15
EE29/28 29.8±0.3 13.9±0.2 10.7±0.15 8.1±0.15 20.9–0 9.9±0.2
EE29/30MA 29.8±0.3 15.0 7.1±0.2 8.1±0.2 20.5–0 11.0±0.2
EE29/30M 29.8±0.5 15.0±0.2 10.7000 8.1±0.2 20.5–0 11.0±0.2
EE30/26K FEE30A 30.0±0.5 13.0000 11.0000 11.0000 19.5–0 8.0000
EE30/30A 30.0±0.5 14.9±0.25 6.9±0.3 6.9±0.2 19.5–0 10.15±0.2
EE30/31 30.0000 15.6±0.2 7.5±0.2 10.5±0.2 20.0–0 10.6±0.15
EE30/42K FEE30B 30.0±0.4 21.0000 11.0000 11.0000 19.5–0 16.0000
EE30/26B 30.1±0.3 13.13±0.12 10.69±0.3 10.69±0.27 20.0–0 8.13±0.12
EE31/26 30.5±0.5 13.1±0.15 9.4±0.3 9.4±0.3 21.6–0 8.6000
EE32/32A E32/9 FEE32.1 32.0000 16.1±0.3 9.15±0.35 9.2±0.3 22.7–0 11.6000
EE33/28A FEE33A 33.0±0.7 14.1±0.25 12.7±0.3 9.7±0.3 23.6000 9.6±0.25
EE33/33A 33.1±0.4 16.5±0.2 9.0000 9.0000 24.2–0 12.2±0.2
EE33/28B 33.2±0.5 14.15±0.15 12.7±0.3 9.8±0.3 23.7–0 9.65±0.15
EE34/28A 34.6±0.45 14.2±0.2 9.27±0.25 9.27±0.25 25.4–0 9.9±0.25
EE35/29A 34.93±0.5 14.43±0.25 9.53±0.25 9.53±0.25 25.04–0 9.68±0.25
EE35/35A 35.0±0.5 17.5±0.25 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 24.5–0 12.5±0.25
EE35/37 35.0000 18.3±0.2 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 24.5–0 13.3±0.2
EE35/48 FEE35B 35.0±0.5 24.2±0.4 10.3000 10.3000 25.0±0.5 18.2±0.3
EE35/48C FEE35C 35.0000 24.2±0.4 11.7±0.3 10.0±0.3 24.5–0 18.2±0.3
EE40/34B 40.0±0.6 16.75±0.35 12.0000 12.0000 26.8–0 10.550000
EE40/34A 40.0±0.5 16.7000 12.0000 11.0000 27.4–0 10.0000
EE40/34K FEE40A 40.0±0.5 16.7000 11.0000 11.0000 27.4–0 10.0000
EE40/54K FEE40B 40.0±0.5 27.0000 12.0000 12.0000 26.8–0 20.0000
EE40/35A 40.8±0.55 16.6±0.25 12.4±0.3 12.5±0.3 28.6–0 10.7±0.28
EE41/33 41.28±0.8 16.76±0.13 12.7±0.25 12.7±0.25 28.01–0 10.54±0.13
EE42/42-15W E42/15 FEE42.2A 42.0000 21.2000 15.2000 12.2000 29.5000 14.8000
EE42/42-20W E42/20 FEE42.2B 42.0000 21.2000 20.0000 12.2000 29.5000 14.8000
EE47/39A 47.1±0.5 19.6±0.25 15.6±0.3 15.6±0.3 31.7–0 12.4±0.3
EE49/48 49.07±0.64 23.77±0.25 15.62±0.43 15.62±0.25 31.37–0 15.240000
EE50/66 FEE50B 50.0±0.7 33.0000 15.0000 15.0000 33.5–0 24.5000
EE55/55A E55/21 FEE55.2A 55.0000 27.8000 21.0000 17.2000 37.5000 18.5000

–0.7
+1.0
–0.7
+1.2
–0.9
+1.2
–0.9
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 23
Conventional type   EE CORES
Magnetic parameter AL (nH)
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
6H20 2H10(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (×10–3 kg)
EE28/33 0.844 73.6 87.2 6420 77.0 77.0C 145 32.1 28000(±25%) —
EE28/28A 1.48 84.2 56.9 4790 58.4 56.0L 144 19.0 1650(±25%) —
EE29/28 0.766 65.9 86.0 5670 86.7 85.6LB 136 28.6 2900(±25%) —
EE29/30MA 1.07 92.1 86.0 7960 86.7 85.6LB 150 30.0 2300(±25%) —
EE29/30M 1.61 92.1 57.3 5280 57.5 56.8LB 151 26.4 1500(±25%) —
EE30/26K 0.528 57.9 110 6360 114 107L 75.8 32.2 4200(±25%) —
EE30/30A 1.15 66.1 57.3 3790 47.6 47.6C 134 20.7 1900(±25%) —
EE30/31 0.907 68.1 75.1 5110 78.8 72.0L 107 23.7 2600(±25%) —

Shape detail
Core height
Core length
Shape
Material
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 25
Conventional type   EI CORES
Summary
D A E
F
B C I C
A
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F I
EI12.5/09 FEI12.5 12.5±0.3 7.6000 5.0±0.2 2.6000 9.0–0 4.9000 1.5±0.15
EI16/14K FEI16 16.0±0.3 12.0000 5.0000 4.0±0.2 11.8–0 10.0000 2.0±0.2
EI19/16 FEI19 19.0000 13.4±0.3 5.0±0.2 4.5±0.2 14.2–0 11.0±0.3 2.4±0.2
EI22/18 FEI22 22.0±0.5 14.5000 6.0000 6.0000 16.0±0.5 10.5000 4.0±0.2
EI25/19 25.0±0.3 16.3000 6.5±0.25 6.5±0.25 18.15–0 13.0000 3.0±0.2
EI25/19Z FEI25.4 25.4000 16.0±0.3 6.35±0.3 6.35±0.3 18.6–0 12.9±0.3 3.2±0.2
EI28/20 FEI28 28.0±0.4 16.5000 11.0000 7.5000 18.6–0 12.0000 3.5±0.2
EI30/26K FEI30 30.0±0.4 21.0000 11.0000 11.0000 19.5–0 16.0000 5.5±0.2
EI35/29 FEI35A 35.0±0.5 24.2±0.4 10.3000 10.3000 25.0±0.5 18.2±0.3 5.0±0.2
EI40/35K FEI40 40.2±0.5 27.0000 12.0000 12.0000 27.3–0 20.0000 7.5±0.3
EI50/42K FEI50 50.0±0.7 33.0000 15.0000 15.0000 33.5–0 24.5000 9.0±0.3
Magnetic parameter AL (nH)
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
6H20
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (510–3 kg)
EI12.5/09 1.42 21.6 15.0 324 12.0 12.0C 35.2 1.9 1000(±25%)
EI16/14K 1.81 34.6 19.0 657 19.2 18.7L 82.6 3.3 1000(±25%)
EI19/16 1.71 39.3 23.0 903 22.5 22.5LC 55.0 4.5 1100(±25%)
EI22/18 1.11 41.9 37.0 1550 33.1 33.1C 110 8.3 1700(±25%)
EI25/19 1.17 48.5 42.0 2040 42.3 41.6L 160 10.1 1750(±25%)
EI25/19Z 1.20 48.3 40.2 1940 40.3 39.4B 81.7 9.7 1700(±25%)
EI28/20 0.569 48.4 84.0 4070 77.6 77.6C 144 22.0 3400(±25%)
EI30/26K 0.524 58.1 111 6450 114 107LB 151 32.3 4000(±25%)
EI35/29 0.660 67.3 102 6870 101 101LC 272 36.3 3000(±25%)
EI40/35K 0.522 76.8 148 11400 136 136C 323 59.2 4200(±25%)

A
B
D E
F
G
C
Product code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G
PM2010 20.5±0.4 4.95±0.05 14.0±0.4 9.0000 18.0±0.4 2.03±0.13 12.0–0
PM2016 20.5±0.4 8.2000 14.0±0.4 9.0000 18.0±0.4 5.0000 12.0–0
PM2020 20.5±0.4 10.2000 14.0±0.4 9.0000 18.0±0.4 7.0000 12.0–0
PM2619 26.5±0.45 9.7000 19.0±0.45 12.2000 22.5±0.45 5.1000 15.5–0
PM2620 26.5±0.45 10.2000 19.0±0.45 12.2000 22.5±0.45 5.6000 15.5–0
PM2625 26.5±0.5 12.5000 19.0±0.5 12.2000 22.5±0.5 7.9000 15.5–0
PM3220 32.0±0.5 10.4000 22.0±0.5 13.7000 27.5±0.5 5.6000 19.0–0
PM3230 32.0±0.5 15.3000 22.0±0.5 13.7000 27.5±0.5 10.5000 19.0–0
PM3530 35.0000 15.0000 26.0±0.5 14.6000 32.0±0.5 9.85000 23.5–0
PM3535 35.0000 17.5000 26.0±0.5 14.6000 32.0±0.5 12.35000 23.5–0
Magnetic parameter AL (nH)
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
6H20 7H10
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (×10–3 kg)

Material
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 33
Conventional type   FR CORES
Summary
C
B A
General standard Dimensions (mm) Magnetic parameter AL (nH)
Product code
IEC JIS A B C
C1 Le Ae Ve W
2H06 2H07 2H10 2H15
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (×10–3 kg)
FR4/2.2/2.7 4.0±0.2 2.2±0.2 2.7±0.2 4.20 9.18 2.18 20.1 0.11 — — 3000(±30%) 4500(±30%)
FR5.9/3.1/3.2 5.9±0.2 3.1±0.2 3.2±0.2 3.07 13.2 4.15 54.9 0.30 — 2800(±25%) — —
FR9.5/4.8/4.8 9.53±0.25 4.75±0.25 4.78±0.25 1.92 20.7 10.8 224 1.1 — — 6600(±30%) 9900(±30%)
FR10/6/4 R10 10.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 3.07 24.0 7.80 187 1.0 2500(0 00) 2800(±25%) 4000(±30%) —
FR11/5/3 11.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 2.67 22.7 8.54 194 1.1 2400(±25%) 3300(±25%) 4500(±30%) —
FR12/6/4 FOR12 FOR12 12.0±0.4 6.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.26 26.1 11.5 301 1.5 3500(0 00) 3750(±25%) 5300(±30%) —
FR12.5/8/8 12.5±0.3 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 1.76 31.2 17.7 552 2.8 2800(0  00) 4700(±25%) — —
FR12.7/8/6 T12.7 12.7±0.3 7.9±0.3 6.35±0.3 2.10 31.2 14.9 465 2.3 3000(±25%) 4200(±30%) 5500(±30%) —
FR13/7/5 13.0±0.4 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.05 29.5 14.4 423 2.1 3200(±25%) 4400(±25%) 5900(±30%) —
FR14/7.5/7 13.9±0.25 7.57000 6.95±0.15 1.52 31.9 21.1 673 3.8 4250(0 00) — — —
FR14/7/4 FOR14 FOR14 14.0±0.3 7.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.27 30.5 13.5 410 2.0 3000(±25%) 4100(±25%) 5000(±30%) —
FR14/7/7 14.0±0.3 7.0±0.2 7.0±0.2 1.29 30.5 23.5 717 3.9 4625(–0%) — — —
FR16/10/7 16.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 7.0±0.3 1.90 38.9 20.5 857 4.0 2800(0 00) 4800(±25%) 6400(±25%) —
FR16/10/8 FOR16 FOR16 16.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 1.67 39.4 23.6 928 4.6 3500(0 00) 5600(±25%) 7500(±30%) —
FR19/10/10 FOR19 FOR19 18.45±0.3 9.75±0.3 10.25±0.3 1.02 41.4 42.1 1740 9.2 6900(±25%) 9400(±30%) 12600(±30%) —
FR20/12/4 19.95±0.3 12.05±0.3 4.15±0.3 3.00 48.1 16.0 770 3.9 2100(0 00) 3000(0 00) — —
FR20/12/8 19.95±0.3 12.05±0.3 8.0±0.3 1.55 48.2 30.9 1490 7.6 4500(±25%) 5600(±25%) 8100(±25%) —
FR22/14/8 22.0±0.5 14.0±0.4 8.0±0.3 1.74 83.4 48.0 4000 8.7 2650(–0%) 5300(±25%) 7100(±30%) —
FR22/14/10 FOR22 FOR22 22.0±0.3 14.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 1.41 54.7 38.8 2120 11.1 4900(±25%) 6700(0 00) 8900(±30%) —
FR22/14/12.7 22.0000 14.0±0.25 12.7±0.25 1.10 54.7 49.9 2730 14.3 6250(0 00) — — —
FR25/15/10 R25 25.0±0.5 15.0±0.5 10.0±0.5 1.23 60.2 48.9 2940 15.0 5500(±25%) 7500(±25%) 10000(±30%) —
FR25/15/12 FOR25 FOR25 25.0±0.5 15.0±0.5 12.0±0.3 1.03 60.2 58.7 3530 18.0 6500(±30%) 9000(±25%) 12000(±25%) —
FR29/16/12 29.0±0.5 16.0±0.5 12.0±0.5 0.880 66.7 75.7 5050 26.5 7800(±25%) — — —
FR31/20/10 31.0000 20.0000 10.0000 1.63 77.7 47.5 3690 18.5 4400(±30%) 5900(±30%) — —
FR31/20/16 31.0000 20.0000 16.0±0.3 0.953 77.7 81.5 6330 31.7 7000(0 00) 9900(0 00) — —
FR38/19/13 FOR38 FOR38 38.0±0.7 19.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 0.697 82.7 119 9820 53.1 9300(±25%) 8600(–0%) — —
FR38/19/6 T38.1 38.0±0.7 19.0±0.5 6.35±0.35 1.43 82.7 57.8 4780 25.9 4400(±25%) 6000(±25%) — —
FR40/20/12 40.0000 20.0000 12.0000 0.809 93.9 116 9780 53.3 8000(0 00) 11500(±25%) — —
FR50/25/10 50.0000 25.0000 10.0000 0.959 117 122 14300 69.9 6600(0 00) 9900(±25%) — —
FR102/65/20 102±1.5 65.0±1.0 10.0±0.5 1.40 254 181 46000 233 — 3540(0 00) — —
+25%
–40%
+25%
–40%

D2
C
A E
1
D
1
E
2
TYPE1 TYPE2
Magnetic parameter AL (nH)
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
6H20
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (×10–3 kg)
EED12/12D 2.50 28.5 11.4 325 10.7 10.7C 16.4 1.7 800(±25%)
EED13/13P 2.46 30.6 12.5 382 10.6 10.6C 23.0 2.1 870(±25%)
EED15/15D 2.27 34.0 15.0 510 12.2 12.2C 31.4 2.8 900(±25%)
EED16/15 1.28 36.5 28.6 1040 27.9 27.9C 37.8 5.1 1400(±25%)
EED16/15A 1.94 33.1 17.1 566 14.4 14.4C 30.6 3.1 1000(±25%)
EED17/17P 1.76 40.2 22.8 917 19.9 19.9C 41.1 4.5 1150(±25%)
EED19/19P 2.03 46.1 22.7 1050 19.9 19.9C 54.4 5.3 940(±25%)
EED20/20D 1.52 47.0 31.0 1460 31.0 31.0C 50.1 7.1 1500(±25%)
EED25/25D 0.980 57.0 58.0 3310 57.5 57.0L 67.9 16.6 2100(±25%)
EED25/25P 1.28 59.2 46.4 2750 42.6 42.6C 85.5 13.0 1600(±25%)
EED27/32P 1.34 73.1 54.6 4000 48.6 48.6C 108 18.0 1600(±25%)
EED30/35P 1.32 81.6 61.0 5040 56.6 56.6C 117 23.0 1600(±25%)
Product code Type
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D1 D2 E1 E2 F
EED12/12D 1 12.5±0.3 6.2±0.1 3.5±0.1 5.4±0.15 2.0±0.1 9.0±0.25 — 4.55±0.15
EED13/13P 2 FEEPC13 13.2±0.25 6.6±0.2 4.6±0.15 5.6±0.15 2.05±0.1 10.7±0.2 8.3–0 4.5±0.2
EED15/15D 1 15.0±0.4 7.5±0.15 4.65±0.15 5.3±0.15 2.4±0.1 11.0±0.35 — 5.5±0.25
EED16/15 2 16.0000 7.5000 7.5000 6.5000 5.0000 12.70000 10.50000 5.6000
EED16/15A 1 16.0±0.3 7.25±0.2 4.8±0.2 6.1000 2.4±0.1 11.8–0 — 5.05±0.2
EED17/17P 2 FEEPC17 17.5±0.3 8.55±0.2 6.0±0.15 7.7±0.15 2.8±0.1 14.5±0.3 12.0±0.5 6.05±0.2
EED19/19P 2 FEEPC19 19.0±0.3 9.75±0.2 6.0±0.15 8.5±0.15 2.5±0.1 16.0±0.3 13.6±0.5 7.25±0.2
EED20/20D 1 20.0±0.55 10.0±0.15 6.65±0.15 8.9±0.2 3.6±0.15 15.4±0.5 — 7.7±0.25
EED25/25D 1 25.0±0.65 12.5±0.15 9.1±0.2 11.4±0.2 5.2±0.15 18.7±0.6 — 9.3±0.25
EED25/25P 2 FEEPC25 25.0±0.4 12.5±0.2 8.0±0.2 11.5±0.2 4.0±0.1 21.0±0.35 17.5±0.5 9.0±0.3
EED27/32P 2 FEEPC27 27.0±0.4 16.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 13.0±0.3 4.0±0.1 22.0±0.4 19.0±0.5 12.0±0.3
EED30/35P 2 FEEPC30 30.0±0.4 17.5±0.2 8.0±0.2 15.0±0.3 4.0±0.1 24.0±0.4 20.5±0.5 13.0±0.3
+0.4
–0.2
+0.3
–0

Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (g)
EE04/03 4.35 7.4 1.7 12.6 1.68 1.68BC 1.62 0.07
EE05/05 4.77 12.6 2.64 33.2 2.63 2.54B 5 0.17
EE07/06 4.7 14.2 3.02 42.9 2.7 2.70C 7.35 0.22
EE09/08 3.13 22.9 8.4 78 3.61 3.61C 7.23 0.4
http: //www.fdk.co.jp 41
Low profile type   EE CORES
D A E
CB
F
Summary
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F
EE14/07 E/E14 14.0±0.3 3.5±0.1 5.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 11.0±0.25 2.0±0.1
EE18/08 E/E18 18.0±0.35 4.0±0.1 10.0±0.2 4.0±0.1 14.0±0.3 2.0±0.1
EE21/06 21.0±0.3 2.9000 15.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 15.7min. 1.3±0.1
EE22/11A E/E22 21.8±0.4 5.7±0.1 15.8±0.3 5.0±0.1 16.8±0.4 3.2±0.1
Magnetic parameter
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (g)

–0
+0.4
–0
+0.2
–0
+0.15
–0
+0.2
–0
43http: //www.fdk.co.jp
Low profile type   EI CORES
Summary
Product code
General standard Dimensions (mm)
IEC JIS A B C D E F I
EI14/05 E/PLT14 14.0±0.3 3.5±0.1 5.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 11.0±0.25 2.0±0.1 1.5±0.1
EI18/06 E/PLT18 18.0±0.35 4.0±0.1 10.0±0.2 4.1±0.1 14.0±0.3 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.1
EI22/08 21.6±0.25 5.72±0.07 15.9±0.25 5.08±0.12 16.1min. 3.18±0.1 2.54±0.12
EI22/08A E/PLT22 21.8±0.4 5.7±0.1 15.8±0.3 5.0±0.1 16.8±0.4 3.2±0.1 2.5v0.1
Magnetic parameter
Product code C1 Le Ae Ve Ac Amin. Aw W